505722779 10/15/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5769590

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DEREK BRASUELL	12/07/2018
PAUL MCKIM	12/07/2018
RICK ROBBINS	12/07/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RHEEM MANUFACTURING COMPANY
Street Address:	1100 ABERNATHY ROAD, N.E., SUITE 1400
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30328

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16218316

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: houpatentdocket@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: KING & SPALDING

Address Line 1: 1180 PEACHTREE STREET NE Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44300.105462
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SALLY SEXTON
SIGNATURE:	/Sally Sexton/
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=105462assign#page1.tif source=105462assign#page2.tif source=105462assign#page3.tif source=105462assign#page4.tif source=105462assign#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 050714 FRAME: 0615

505722779

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Derek Brasuell, a citizen of United States of America, Paul McKim, a Oliver Springs Way, Van Buren, Arkansas 72956, United States of America, Paul McKim, a citizen of United States of America, residing at 8704 Timberlyn Way, Fort Smith, Arkansas 72903, United States of America, and Rick Robbins, a citizen of United States of America, residing at 5841 Nickel Town Road, Huntington, Arkansas 72940, United States of America, have invented certain improvements in

AIR CONDITIONING COMPRESSOR SOUND ATTENUATION

for which we have filed an	application for Letters Patent of the Unite	ed States of Ameri	ca on
December 12th, 2018	under U.S. Patent Application Number	16/218,316	; and

WHEREAS, we authorize the attorney of record to update this document to include Patent Office information as deemed necessary (i.e., filing date, application number, etc.);

WHEREAS, RHEEM MANUFACTURING COMPANY (Assignee), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office and place of business at 1100 Abernathy Road, N.E., Suite 1400, Atlanta, Georgia 30328, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said

Page 1 of 5

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. 44300.105462 (DC-117)

invention, and the said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all prior patents and patent applications from which a filing priority of the above-described patent application may be obtained, including the right to collect past damages; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/ or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

ASSIGNMENT

	Thuch!	Sassel
	Derek Brasuell	
STATE OF <u>Avkansas</u> COUNTY OF <u>Selvastian</u>		
COUNTY OF Seloastian		
Before me, a Notary Public in 2018, personally appear acknowledged the foregoing Assignment	Derek Brasuell, who	, being duly sworn, signed and
(SEAL) ARKANSAS STANCOS STAN	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Ex	crag(A) pires: 5.8.27

	Paul McKim
state of <u>Arkansas</u>	§ §
COUNTY OF Sebastian	§ .
	and for the aforesaid State, on this day of ared Paul McKim, who, being duly sworn, signed and ent as his free act and deed.
(SEAE) ARKANSAS ARKANSAS SIGNATURA (SEAE) ARKANSAS SIGNATURA (SIGNATURA (Alolu Baggalli- NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 5-8-27

	Rick Robbins
STATE OF Arkansas	§ § §
county of Sebastian	§
	ic in and for the aforesaid State, on this day of ppeared Rick Robbins, who, being duly sworn, signed and gnment as his free act and deed.
(SEAL) ARKANSAS STANCON EXPIRES 5	ROLBAZEH NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 5-8-27

Page 5 of 5

ASSIGNMENT

DMSLIBRARY01\33468879.v1

PATENT REEL: 050714 FRAME: 0620